Golden DRAGON Plus
 RoHS
Lead (Pb) Free Product - RoHS Compliant
2009-10-19 1
LD W5AM, LB W5AM, LT W5AM
 / Preliminary Data
•  SMD
• 442 mW 27 lm

/ Preliminary Data LD W5AM, LB W5AM, LT W5AM
2009-10-19 2
Ordering Information
 Type Color of Emission
 20 1)
Radiant Power1) page 20
IF = 350 mA
�E (mW)
Ordering Code
LD W5AM-3T3U-35 / deep blue 355 ... 630 Q65110A8621
Ordering Information
Type Color of
Emission
 20 1)
Luminous
Flux1) page 20
I = 350 mA F
�V (mlm)
 20 2)
Luminous
Intensity2) page 20
IF = 350 A m
IV (mcd)
Ordering Code
LB W5AM-GYHY-25 / blue 21.000 ...  39.000 10.500 / (typ.) Q65110A8620
LT W5AM-JYKZ-36 / true green 52.000 ... 112.000 28.700 / (typ.) Q65110A8619
 7
LB W5AM-GXHX-25 GX
GY GZ  HX
LB W5AM-GXHX-25
2 3 4  5  6
Note: The above Type Numbers represent the order groups which include only a few brightness groups (see page 7 for
explanation). Only one group will be shipped on each reel (there will be no mixing of two groups on each reel).
E.g. LB W5AM-GXHX-25 means that only one group GX, GY, GZ or HX will be shippable for any one reel.
In order to ensure availability, single brightness groups will not be orderable.
In a similar manner for colors where wavelength groups are measured and binned, single wavelength groups will
be shipped on any one reel. E.g. LB W5AM-GXHX-25 means that only 1 wavelength group -2,-3, -4, or -5 will be
shippable. In order to ensure availability, single wavelength groups will not be orderable (see page 6 for
explanation.
/ Preliminary Data LD W5AM, LB W5AM, LT W5AM
2009-10-19 3
Correlation Table
Type
 20 1)
Radiant Power1) page 20
IF = 350 mA
�E (mW)
 20 2)
Typical Radiant Power2) page 20
IF = 400 mA
�E (mW)
LD W5AM-3T3U-35 355 ... 630 630
Correlation Table
Type
 20 1)
Luminous